NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 02-08
10mm Ultra-Thin SMT DIP Rotaries  Series FR02
Distinctive Characteristics
Slim .150” (3.8mm) body has the lowest profile in the industry and
allows close stacking of PC boards.
Highly visible legends and screwdriver actuator with
arrow position indication provide trouble-free
code setting.

NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 02-08
10mm Ultra-Thin SMT DIP Rotaries  Series FR02
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
10FR
MOUNTING
02 SMT
TERMINALS
P Gull Wing for
Upright Mount
F R
CIRCUITS
R Real Coded
(Orange Actuator)
C Complement Coded
(Yellow Actuator)
02
ACTUATORS
F Screwdriver
Actuated
Adjusted with a flat
tipped screwdriver
P
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
FR02FR10P-S
Real Coded
Gull Wing Terminals for Upright Mount
Screwdriver Actuated
Decimal Actuator Positions
Packaged in Stick-Tube
PACKAGING
S Stick-Tube
50 Pieces/Stick
R Tape-Reel
500 Pieces/Reel
S
POSITIONS
10 Decimal
16 Hexadecimal
ACTUATORS
F Screwdriver Actuated
Actuators are fully rotational either clockwise or counterclockwise.
Actuator Colors:	Orange for real coded devices;
	 Yellow for complement coded devices.
TRUTH TABLES (CIRCUITS & POSITIONS)
Decimal Hexadecimal
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 A B C D E F
1
2
4
8
Complement
Coded
Model Number:
FR02FC
1
2
4
8
R
C
10 16Actuator Position
x  =  ON
 Terminal No. (Output)
Terminal numbers are actually on the switch.
Real Coded
Model Number:
FR02FR
NKK Switches  •  email: sales@nkkswitches.com  •  Phone (480) 991-0942  •  Fax (480) 998-1435  •  www.nkkswitches.com 02-08
10mm Ultra-Thin SMT DIP Rotaries  Series FR02
Upright • Screwdriver Actuated
TYPICAL SWITCH DIMENSIONS
P
FR02FC10P
(10.5)
.413
 (1.0) Typ
.039
(1.75) Typ
.069
(2.54) Typ
 .100 (1.27) Typ
.050
1 2 4
C
8
CL
0 1 2
3
4567